
Wettkampf 4 - 50m Freistil männlich (Vorlauf)
Jahrgang 2016
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Leonard Sporka 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:42,75
2. Lennard Güll 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:49,60
3. Moritz Kihm 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:51,20
4. Mergen Tuoken 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:52,82
5. Fran Degmecic 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:54,35
6. Levi Maxim Maier 2016 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:56,32

nicht am Start
Lian Noeh Schübert 2016 TV Bühl 1847

Jahrgang 2015
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Toni Santos Woithe 2015 SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 00:35,53
2. Ats Alfred Pruunsild 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:37,18
3. Raphael Filsinger 2015 TV Bühl 1847 00:43,91
4. Ben Habich 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:43,94
5. Friedrich Mainhard 2015 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:44,49
6. Jakob Wesch 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:44,73
7. Julius Klare 2015 TSG Wiesloch 00:44,90
8. Boaz Owens Mason 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:45,19
9. Henrik Zimmerling 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:45,30
10. Tom Henrich 2015 SSG Pforzheim 00:45,96
11. Morris Wüst 2015 SSG Pforzheim 00:46,84
12. Tianting Liu 2015 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:47,97
13. Robin Zhou 2015 TV Vaihingen/Enz 00:51,51
14. Karl Kampe 2015 SG Heddesheim 00:52,08
15. Julius Goedecke 2015 SV Hellas Brühl 00:52,15
16. Julian Bierlein 2015 SV Hockenheim 00:53,01
17. Mark Dija 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:55,82
18. Victor von Hartrott 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:56,09
19. Simeon Nachev 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:57,47
20. Oscar Holste 2015 TV Vaihingen/Enz 01:03,31

nicht am Start
Emilian Apondo 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg
Nolan Haas 2015 VW Mannheim

Jahrgang 2014
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Niklas Baumer 2014 TV Bühl 1847 00:36,68
2. Mikael Heck 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:36,79
3. Quinn Wenske 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:37,59
4. Florian Münch 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:39,77
5. Marc Gutfrucht 2014 SG Heddesheim 00:39,78
6. Oliver Wagner 2014 SV Hockenheim 00:39,95
7. Lukas Sattel 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:40,62
8. Philipp Kaiser 2014 SSG Pforzheim 00:40,70
9. Felix Bastian Augsburger 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:40,87
10. Felix Strissel 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:40,92
11. Jonah Metz 2014 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:41,30
12. Emil Seiler 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:41,97
13. Florian Gottfried 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:44,56
14. Iwo Zielinski 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:44,62
15. Mika Mauer 2014 TV Vaihingen/Enz 00:46,27
16. Max Kurz 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:46,42
17. Julian Hotz 2014 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:47,86
18. Ben Riester 2014 TV Bühl 1847 00:48,02
19. Petr Luchnik 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:48,19



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
20. Til Holfelder 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:48,40

Jahrgang 2013
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Maximilian Sporka 2013 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:32,44
2. Henry Pan 2013 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:35,17
3. Henry Marcel Köhler 2013 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:38,94
4. Jonah Müller 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:38,94
5. Silas Gehrke 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:39,27
6. Maximilian Nagel 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:39,63
7. Valentin Jasper Sommer 2013 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:39,97
8. Lukas Weigand 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:40,70
9. Jonas Lais 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:40,98
10. Roy Lou 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:41,64
11. Erik Berg 2013 TV Bühl 1847 00:42,80
12. Henning Kimpel 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:42,88
13. Aziz Noah Bulduk 2013 SSG Bruhrain PBG 00:43,81
14. Ferdinand Heinz 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:45,01
15. Yoann Rothfuss 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:45,83
16. Fynn Weber 2013 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:51,42

nicht am Start
Enes Holat 2013 SSG Bruhrain WAG
Oskar Richter 2013 TV Bühl 1847

Jahrgang 2012
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Kyrylo Atamanchuk 2012 VW Mannheim 00:32,28
2. Niklas Philip Kasprzak 2012 SG Heddesheim 00:32,63
3. Danil Ullmann 2012 VW Mannheim 00:33,72
4. Pascal Dehoust 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:35,16
5. Louis Yichen Yao 2012 SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 00:35,50
6. Oskar Krüger 2012 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:35,94
7. Oliver Conway 2012 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:36,15
8. Jayden Chibuzo Ejiofor 2012 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:36,79
9. Lingshen Elvis Lu 2012 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:37,78
10. Noah Voigt 2012 TB Freistett 00:39,53
11. Travis Hernani Hofmann 2012 SSG Bruhrain PBG 00:48,32
12. Robin Janetzky 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:49,39

nicht am Start
Alexander Schell 2012 SV Hellas Brühl
Jakob Frederik Rohloff 2012 TV Vaihingen/Enz
Leon Walter 2012 SG Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen e.V.
Oytun Güvercin 2012 SSG Bruhrain WAG
Zhirun Li 2012 SK Neptun Leimen e.V.

Jahrgang 2011
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Erik Hausauer 2011 SSG Pforzheim 00:29,48
2. Tim Kleindienst 2011 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:29,76
3. Alexander Sporka 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:30,32
4. David Pjotr Hug 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:30,51
5. Jonathan Moritz Thomas 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:31,22
6. Jona Seiler 2011 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:31,44
7. Jonathan Heck 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:33,72
8. David Hickel 2011 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:33,78
9. Nils Foldenauer 2011 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:34,13
10. Milian Häckel 2011 SV Hockenheim 00:35,17
11. Jeven Bauer 2011 SG Heddesheim 00:36,44
12. Fabian Grampp 2011 TB Freistett 00:37,54



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
13. Edgar Reidick 2011 SV Hockenheim 00:38,67
14. Jannik Horeth 2011 TV Bühl 1847 00:41,44
15. Ben Luis Barbehenn 2011 SSG Bruhrain PBG 00:45,09
16. Maximilian Holste 2011 TV Vaihingen/Enz 00:51,66

nicht am Start
Bennet Johann Redeker 2011 TV Bühl 1847

Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Eric Sergio Sapun 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:28,17
2. Daniel Buzengeiger 2010 SV Hockenheim 00:28,99
3. Meeno Bensel 2010 TSG Wiesloch 00:29,25
4. Jonas Weinmann 2010 VW Mannheim 00:29,34
5. Niclas Fresu 2010 TSG Wiesloch 00:29,61
6. Emilian Huber 2010 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:29,65
7. Philipp Kian Rahmanian 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:29,99
8. Felix Matthias Laib 2010 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:30,74
9. Lukas Spandau 2010 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:31,00
10. Ben Aisenpreis 2010 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:33,98
11. Maximilian Volmarhaus 2010 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:34,12

nicht am Start
Colin Rees 2010 TV Bühl 1847
Till Schmidt Vega 2010 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902

Jahrgang 2009
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Michael Bakanov 2009 VW Mannheim 00:27,42
2. Alexandros Antonopoulos 2009 SSG Pforzheim 00:27,79
3. Daniel Berkovich 2009 VW Mannheim 00:27,82
4. Roman Ullmann 2009 VW Mannheim 00:28,09
5. Nikita Schilling 2009 SSG Pforzheim 00:28,43
6. Georg Yakovenko 2009 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:29,04
7. Artur Trygub 2009 SSV Offenburg 00:29,51
8. Stepan Shushkin 2009 VW Mannheim 00:29,65
9. Vince Farkas 2009 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:29,84
10. Jascha Bauer 2009 SG Heddesheim 00:31,16
11. Raphael Weidner 2009 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:31,49
12. Niko Kshafaj 2009 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:34,57
13. Damjan Markocevic 2009 VW Mannheim 00:34,73
14. Sohan Kandregula 2009 SV Hockenheim 00:38,87
15. Tamino Häckel 2009 SV Hockenheim 00:41,08

nicht am Start
Julian Schatz 2009 SSG Bruhrain WAG

Jahrgang 2008
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. George Bublik 2008 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:27,26
2. Luca Augsten 2008 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:27,72
3. Max Telser 2008 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:28,75
4. Gabriel Weidner 2008 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:28,75
5. Lukas Ritschel 2008 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:28,91
6. Niklas Bach 2008 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:28,99
7. Connor Bertsch 2008 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:29,39
8. Denys Shtepenko 2008 TV Bühl 1847 00:29,51
9. Joshua Tolchynsky 2008 SSG Pforzheim 00:30,15
10. Kjell Gajjar 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:31,50
11. Jakob Thost 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:31,54
12. Thomas Urban 2008 SV Hockenheim 00:32,63



Jahrgang 2007
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Jannik Reinhard 2007 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:26,39
2. Vadim Soshnyev 2007 SSG Pforzheim 00:26,72
3. Tim Kalmbach 2007 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:26,77
4. Robin Lehmann 2007 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:27,82

Jahrgang 2006 und älter
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit  WA 
1. Pascal Reinmuth 2005 SV Hockenheim 00:26,34 500
2. Keno Lagois 2006 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:26,77 476
3. Hugo Grimm 2005 SSG Bruhrain BRU 00:26,82 473
4. Ben Neuner 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:26,82 473
5. Dominik Bisch 2005 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:26,94 467
6. Marc Julius Augsten 2006 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:27,25 451
7. Paul Rimpf 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:27,69 430
8. Leif Bertsch 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:27,83 424
9. Daniel Berinde 2006 SSG Pforzheim 00:28,11 411
10. Justin Rieger 2003 SV Hockenheim 00:28,56 392
11. Felix Kempf 2004 SSG Bruhrain BRU 00:28,63 389
12. Niklas Tuncay 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:29,63 351

nicht am Start
Mark Hollinger 2006 TB Gaggenau 1882
Robert Hotz 2006 SSG Bruhrain BRU

Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Pascal Reinmuth 2005 SV Hockenheim 00:26,34
2. Jannik Reinhard 2007 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:26,39
3. Vadim Soshnyev 2007 SSG Pforzheim 00:26,72
4. Tim Kalmbach 2007 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:26,77
5. Keno Lagois 2006 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:26,77
6. Hugo Grimm 2005 SSG Bruhrain BRU 00:26,82
7. Ben Neuner 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:26,82
8. Dominik Bisch 2005 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:26,94
9. Marc Julius Augsten 2006 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:27,25
10. George Bublik 2008 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:27,26
11. Michael Bakanov 2009 VW Mannheim 00:27,42
12. Paul Rimpf 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:27,69
13. Luca Augsten 2008 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:27,72
14. Alexandros Antonopoulos 2009 SSG Pforzheim 00:27,79
15. Daniel Berkovich 2009 VW Mannheim 00:27,82
16. Robin Lehmann 2007 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:27,82
17. Leif Bertsch 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:27,83
18. Roman Ullmann 2009 VW Mannheim 00:28,09
19. Daniel Berinde 2006 SSG Pforzheim 00:28,11
20. Eric Sergio Sapun 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:28,17
21. Nikita Schilling 2009 SSG Pforzheim 00:28,43
22. Justin Rieger 2003 SV Hockenheim 00:28,56
23. Felix Kempf 2004 SSG Bruhrain BRU 00:28,63
24. Max Telser 2008 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:28,75
25. Gabriel Weidner 2008 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:28,75
26. Lukas Ritschel 2008 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:28,91
27. Daniel Buzengeiger 2010 SV Hockenheim 00:28,99
28. Niklas Bach 2008 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:28,99
29. Georg Yakovenko 2009 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:29,04
30. Meeno Bensel 2010 TSG Wiesloch 00:29,25
31. Jonas Weinmann 2010 VW Mannheim 00:29,34
32. Connor Bertsch 2008 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:29,39
33. Erik Hausauer 2011 SSG Pforzheim 00:29,48
34. Artur Trygub 2009 SSV Offenburg 00:29,51



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
34. Denys Shtepenko 2008 TV Bühl 1847 00:29,51
36. Niclas Fresu 2010 TSG Wiesloch 00:29,61
37. Niklas Tuncay 2005 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:29,63
38. Emilian Huber 2010 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:29,65
39. Stepan Shushkin 2009 VW Mannheim 00:29,65
40. Tim Kleindienst 2011 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:29,76
41. Vince Farkas 2009 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:29,84
42. Philipp Kian Rahmanian 2010 SSV Offenburg 00:29,99
43. Joshua Tolchynsky 2008 SSG Pforzheim 00:30,15
44. Alexander Sporka 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:30,32
45. David Pjotr Hug 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:30,51
46. Felix Matthias Laib 2010 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:30,74
47. Lukas Spandau 2010 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:31,00
48. Jascha Bauer 2009 SG Heddesheim 00:31,16
49. Jonathan Moritz Thomas 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:31,22
50. Jona Seiler 2011 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:31,44
51. Raphael Weidner 2009 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:31,49
52. Kjell Gajjar 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:31,50
53. Jakob Thost 2008 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:31,54
54. Kyrylo Atamanchuk 2012 VW Mannheim 00:32,28
55. Maximilian Sporka 2013 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:32,44
56. Niklas Philip Kasprzak 2012 SG Heddesheim 00:32,63
56. Thomas Urban 2008 SV Hockenheim 00:32,63
58. Jonathan Heck 2011 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:33,72
59. Danil Ullmann 2012 VW Mannheim 00:33,72
60. David Hickel 2011 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:33,78
61. Ben Aisenpreis 2010 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:33,98
62. Maximilian Volmarhaus 2010 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:34,12
63. Nils Foldenauer 2011 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:34,13
64. Niko Kshafaj 2009 SG Walldorf Astoria 1902 00:34,57
65. Damjan Markocevic 2009 VW Mannheim 00:34,73
66. Pascal Dehoust 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:35,16
67. Henry Pan 2013 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:35,17
68. Milian Häckel 2011 SV Hockenheim 00:35,17
69. Louis Yichen Yao 2012 SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 00:35,50
70. Toni Santos Woithe 2015 SG Neukölln e.V. Berlin 00:35,53
71. Oskar Krüger 2012 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:35,94
72. Oliver Conway 2012 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:36,15
73. Jeven Bauer 2011 SG Heddesheim 00:36,44
74. Niklas Baumer 2014 TV Bühl 1847 00:36,68
75. Jayden Chibuzo Ejiofor 2012 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:36,79
76. Mikael Heck 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:36,79
77. Ats Alfred Pruunsild 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:37,18
78. Fabian Grampp 2011 TB Freistett 00:37,54
79. Quinn Wenske 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:37,59
80. Lingshen Elvis Lu 2012 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:37,78
81. Edgar Reidick 2011 SV Hockenheim 00:38,67
82. Sohan Kandregula 2009 SV Hockenheim 00:38,87
83. Henry Marcel Köhler 2013 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:38,94
84. Jonah Müller 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:38,94
85. Silas Gehrke 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:39,27
86. Noah Voigt 2012 TB Freistett 00:39,53
87. Maximilian Nagel 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:39,63
88. Florian Münch 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:39,77
89. Marc Gutfrucht 2014 SG Heddesheim 00:39,78
90. Oliver Wagner 2014 SV Hockenheim 00:39,95
91. Valentin Jasper Sommer 2013 TSG Germania Dossenheim 00:39,97
92. Lukas Sattel 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:40,62
93. Lukas Weigand 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:40,70
94. Philipp Kaiser 2014 SSG Pforzheim 00:40,70
95. Felix Bastian Augsburger 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:40,87
96. Felix Strissel 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:40,92



Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
97. Jonas Lais 2013 SV Hockenheim 00:40,98
98. Tamino Häckel 2009 SV Hockenheim 00:41,08
99. Jonah Metz 2014 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:41,30
100. Jannik Horeth 2011 TV Bühl 1847 00:41,44
101. Roy Lou 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:41,64
102. Emil Seiler 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:41,97
103. Leonard Sporka 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:42,75
104. Erik Berg 2013 TV Bühl 1847 00:42,80
105. Henning Kimpel 2013 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:42,88
106. Aziz Noah Bulduk 2013 SSG Bruhrain PBG 00:43,81
107. Raphael Filsinger 2015 TV Bühl 1847 00:43,91
108. Ben Habich 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:43,94
109. Friedrich Mainhard 2015 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:44,49
110. Florian Gottfried 2014 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:44,56
111. Iwo Zielinski 2014 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:44,62
112. Jakob Wesch 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:44,73
113. Julius Klare 2015 TSG Wiesloch 00:44,90
114. Ferdinand Heinz 2013 TSG Wiesloch 00:45,01
115. Ben Luis Barbehenn 2011 SSG Bruhrain PBG 00:45,09
116. Boaz Owens Mason 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:45,19
117. Henrik Zimmerling 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:45,30
118. Yoann Rothfuss 2013 SG Heddesheim 00:45,83
119. Tom Henrich 2015 SSG Pforzheim 00:45,96
120. Mika Mauer 2014 TV Vaihingen/Enz 00:46,27
121. Max Kurz 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:46,42
122. Morris Wüst 2015 SSG Pforzheim 00:46,84
123. Julian Hotz 2014 SSG Bruhrain WAG 00:47,86
124. Tianting Liu 2015 SK Neptun Leimen e.V. 00:47,97
125. Ben Riester 2014 TV Bühl 1847 00:48,02
126. Petr Luchnik 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:48,19
127. Travis Hernani Hofmann 2012 SSG Bruhrain PBG 00:48,32
128. Til Holfelder 2014 TSG Wiesloch 00:48,40
129. Robin Janetzky 2012 SV Hockenheim 00:49,39
130. Lennard Güll 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:49,60
131. Moritz Kihm 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:51,20
132. Fynn Weber 2013 1. Durlacher SV 1906 00:51,42
133. Robin Zhou 2015 TV Vaihingen/Enz 00:51,51
134. Maximilian Holste 2011 TV Vaihingen/Enz 00:51,66
135. Karl Kampe 2015 SG Heddesheim 00:52,08
136. Julius Goedecke 2015 SV Hellas Brühl 00:52,15
137. Mergen Tuoken 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:52,82
138. Julian Bierlein 2015 SV Hockenheim 00:53,01
139. Fran Degmecic 2016 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:54,35
140. Mark Dija 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:55,82
141. Victor von Hartrott 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:56,09
142. Levi Maxim Maier 2016 TB Gaggenau 1882 00:56,32
143. Simeon Nachev 2015 SV Nikar Heidelberg 00:57,47
144. Oscar Holste 2015 TV Vaihingen/Enz 01:03,31


